### APPENDIX A

## Rose & Alfred Miniaci Performing Arts Center

### Schedule of Fees and Charges

Base Rent includes load-in on the same day and single performance or event lasting no longer than three and a half (3.5) hours.

Additional rates and half rent shall apply if the performance or event exceeds three and a half (3.5) hours including intermission. For multiple Performances/Events or events on the same day, the base rent will also increase accordingly to half rent per additional performance.

**Base Rent** 

Commercial Rate \$1,600/day Non-Profit Rate \$1,300/day

To be determined by PACA **Damage Deposit** 

**Technical/Stage Personnel** 

Rate Technical Director **Prevailing Rates** Asst. Technical Director **Prevailing Rates** 

Additional Production Head Tech Rate - Prevailing Rates

Additional Hands Per Advance Tech Rate - Prevailing Rates

Additional Hours for Above Crew in Single Day Over 8 Hours @ Time and ½

**Security Details** Vendor Rates - TBD

**Technical Production** 

Rate **Equipment Rental** As required at prevailing rates, Appendix B

External Equipment Rental At Vendor Rates

#### **Merchandise Sales**

25% of gross sales, all sales tax is applicable.

If seller required, must be arranged in advance @ a \$75 per event fee/3.5 hours.

### **APPENDIX B**

## Rose & Alfred Miniaci Performing Arts Center

# **Equipment Charges**

**Draperies -** Theater comes equipped with full stage black masking.

Additional rental soft goods:

White filled scrim/cyclorama \$75/day or \$300/week @ 3 days or more Black shark's tooth scrim \$75/day or \$300/week @ 3 days or more

**In-House Lighting** \$200.00/ per day **In-House Sound** \$200.00/ per day

**Follow Spots** 

2-Xenon Super Trooper follow spots \$50/day or \$200/week @ 4 days or more

**Dance Floor** 

Rosco 'Dancefloor' Black/Grey (aka marley) \$100/day, \$300/week @ 3 days or more

**Additional Microphones** 

Lavalier Mics \$75 each per day Handheld Wireless Mics \$75 each per day

**Pianos** 

9' Steinway grand \$300.00

5' Yamaha upright \$60/day, \$180/week @ 3 days or more

**Video Projection Equipment** 

DVD Player, Projector & Screen \$300/event

**Orchestra Package** 

Orchestra Shell, Chairs,

Music Stands & Lights \$250/event

Risers \$25.00/per day